Hydraulik - Pneumatik
KATALOG
Steffen Haupt
Moritzer Straße 35
01589 Riesa
Telefon: 03525 6801-0
Telefax: 03525 680120

* Coils carry the following
approval:
How to Order
Assembled Valve Units:
To Order a complete valve follow
these 3 Easy Steps.
Step 1:  Choose your pressure
vessel from the Technical
Specifi cation pages.
Step 2:  Go to the Coil page in
the brochure.  Look at either the
Encapsulated or Conventional Coil
sections.  Choose your coil and
apply the 2 digit code to the end
of the pressure vessel number.
Step 3: Lastly, go to the Voltage
Code chart located on the coil
page and select the one digit
voltage code, add the code to the
end of the coil code.
Leaded Coil
Coil Code: L2
Construction:
-  Open frame enclosure
-  Molded leaded coil
-  Class F
-  18” leads- 2 wire
AC:  10 Watts except 2 Way
Normally Closed is 8.5 Watts
DC:  8 Watts
Tab Coil
Coil Code: T2
Construction:
-  Open frame enclosure
-  1/4” tab terminals
-  Class F
AC:  10 Watts except 2 Way
Normally Closed is 8.5 Watts
DC:  8 Watts
Coils
Voltage Codes:
A= 12VDC
B= 24VDC
E= 24/60
F= 120/60, 110/50
G= 240/60, 220/50
Conduit Coil
Coil Code: C4
Construction:
-  Class F
-  18” lead wires
-  Ground wire
-  1/2” NPT conduit hub
-  NEMA 4X, IP65 protection
AC:  10 Watts except 2 Way
Normally Closed is 8.5 Watts
DC:  8 Watts
Leaded Coil
Coil Code: B4
Construction:
-  Class F
-  18” lead wires
-  Ground wire
AC:  10 Watts except 2 Way
Normally Closed is 8.5 Watts
DC:  8 Watts
DIN Coil
Coil Code: D6
Construction:
-  Class H
-  DIN 43650A/ISO 4400
 con" guration
-  NEMA 4X, IP65 protection